

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5975 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S AMRIT VARSHA ISPAT(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)/
Applicant

(With appln. for modification/clarification and office report)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Application/Appeal was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr.Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Gasrgi B. Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. HIManshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks
permission to withdraw I.A.No.2 application for
modification/clarification of judgment dated 29th
September, 2008. Permission is granted. Hence,
I.A. No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5975 OF 2008

Commissioner of Central Excise
Versus

...Appellant(s)

M/s Amrit Varsha Ispat (P) Ltd.

..Respondent(s)/
Applicant

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission

to withdraw I.A.No.2 application for
modification/clarification of judgment dated 29th
September, 2008. Permission is granted. Hence, I.A. No.2
is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(Dr.B.S. CHAUHAN)

New Delhi,
July 29, 2011.